BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Requested Board Meeting Date: February 19, 2019

Title: CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND/OR ABATEMENT

Introduction/Background:

This Certificate of Removal and/or Abatement is being submitted to clear tax that has been declared non-
collectible pursuant to ARS § 42-18351, ARS § 42-18352 and ARS § 42-18353.

Discussion:

Pursuant to ARS § 42-18353, the attached spreadsheet lists those taxes that have been determined to be non-
collectible. The circumstances for abating tax and removing a tax lien are included at the end of the report.

Conclusion:

The Pima County Treasurer had conducted the necessary investigation to determine the existence of any
of the situations described in ARS § 42-18351.

Recommendation:

The Board of Supervisors should approve the Certificate of Removal and/or Abatement as submitted by the
Pima County Treasurer.

Fiscal Impact:

Not applicable

Board of Supervisor District:

] 1 ]2 3 4 05 All
Department: Treasurer's Office Telephone: (520) 724 8341
Contact: Linda White Telephone: (520) 724-8864

Department Director Signature/Date:@\Q‘ﬁL %‘\& g/ i } 19

Deputy County Administrator Signature/Date:




County Administrator Signature/Date:
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PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

Beth Ford, CPA
Pima County Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT

FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING FEBRUARY 19, 2019

AB #

501912
501912
501913
501914
501914
501915
501915
501915
501915
501915
501915
501915
501915
501915
501916
501916
501916
501917
501917
501918
501918
501918
501918
501918
501919
501919
501919
501920

Property ID

15012025588
17012025588
14012039294
16011128094
17011128094
09011128136
10011128136
11011128136
12011128136
13011128136
14011128136
15011128136
16011128136
17011128136
15011129512
16011129512
17011129512
16011135768
17011135768
13011135782
14011135782
15011135782
16011135782
17011135782
13011135965
14011135965
15011135965

15011147976 TANKERSLEY RUTH MC CORMICK

Owner

USA BROKERAGE NETWORK INC
USA BROKERAGE NETWORK INC

ALPHA ENGINEERING
O'DAY TIMOTHY OR LINDA
O'DAY TIMOTHY OR LINDA
QUIROZ JESUS

QUIROZ JESUS

QUIROZ JESUS

QUIROZ JESUS

QUIROZ JESUS

QUIROZ JESUS

QUIROZ JESUS

QUIROZ JESUS

QUIROZ JESUS

KAPEER COLLEEN
KAPEER COLLEEN
KAPEER COLLEEN
WELKER ROBERT
WELKER ROBERT
MUSMACKER MICHELLE L
MUSMACKER MICHELLE L
MUSMACKER MICHELLE L
MUSMACKER MICHELLE L
MUSMACKER MICHELLE L
WALTER JAMES EDWARD
WALTER JAMES EDWARD
WALTER JAMES EDWARD

Friday, February 01, 2019

I

240 North Stone Avenue
Tucson AZ, 85701-1199
(520) 724-8341

Legal/Property Description

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
2001 PALM HARBOR PH1902511X+U

2001 PALM HARBOR PH1902511X+U

1972 PARK WOOD 6012L2887Z

1972 PARK WOOD 6012L2887Z

1972 PARK WOOD 6012L2887Z

1972 PARK WOOD 6012L2887Z

1972 PARK WOOD 6012128877

1972 PARK WOOD 6012L2887Z

1972 PARK WOOD 6012L2887Z

1972 PARK WOOD 6012L2887Z2

1972 PARK WOOD 6012128877

1986 INTERNATIONAL 110BA02R8GA028503
1986 INTERNATIONAL 110BA02R8GA028503
1986 INTERNATIONAL 110BA02R8GA028503

1978 EXCEL 4314

1978 EXCEL 4314

1972 BUDDY IKBCS121023
1972 BUDDY IKBCS121023
1972 BUDDY IKBCS121023
1972 BUDDY IKBCS121023
1972 BUDDY IKBCS121023
1979 TRAVELEZE 528547
1979 TRAVELEZE S28547
1978 TRAVELEZE S28547
1988 CASTLE 1001A+B

Page 1 0of 4

Tax Years

2015
2017
2014
2016
2017
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2015
2016
2017
2016
2017
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2013
2014
2015
2015

Abatement
Amount
866.36
668.22
258.58
332.20
301.86
95.24
80.96
69.25
54.75
55.91
56.08
50.94
45.22
45.63
66.35
58.96
50.80
27.81
24.36
147.49
130.80
119.70
106.21
106.73
217.68
198.24
130.12
426.30

Citation

ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118

Fax (520) 7244809
www.to.pima.gov
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PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

Beth Ford, CPA
Pima County Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT

FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING FEBRUARY 19, 2019

AB #

501920
501920
501921
501921
501921
501921
501921
501921
501921
501921
501921
501921
501921
501922
501923
501923
501923
501924
501924
501925
501925
501925
501925
501925
501925
501925
501926
501926

Friday, February 01, 2019

I |

Property ID

16011147976
17011147976
07011154179
08011154179
09011154179
10011154179
11011154179
12011154179
13011154179
14011154179
15011154179
16011154179
17011154179
15011154527
14011163539
15011163539
16011163539
16011172300
17011172300
07012190989
08012190989
09012190989
10012190989
11012190989
12012190989
13012190989
09012192058
10012192058

Owner

TANKERSLEY RUTH MC CORMICK
TANKERSLEY RUTH MC CORMICK
CASTANEDA LOUIS OR BETTY G
CASTANEDA LOUIS OR BETTY G
CASTANEDA LOUIS ORBETTY G
CASTANEDA LOUIS OR BETTY G
CASTANEDA LOUIS OR BETTY G
CASTANEDA LOUIS OR BETTY G
CASTANEDA LOUIS ORBETTY G
CASTANEDA LOUIS OR BETTY G
CASTANEDA LOUIS ORBETTY G
CASTANEDA LOUIS ORBETTY G
CASTANEDA LOUIS OR BETTY G
KANAZAWA TOYOKO

REALTY SYSTEMS INC

REALTY SYSTEMS INC

REALTY SYSTEMS INC
CAMARENA JOSE

CAMARENA JOSE

PRIMO LANDSCAPE CO

PRIMO LANDSCAPE CO

PRIMO LANDSCAPE CO

PRIMO LANDSCAPE CO

PRIMO LANDSCAPE CO

PRIMO LANDSCAPE CO

PRIMO LANDSCAPE CO

LA ENTRADA DESIGN LLC

LA ENTRADA DESIGN LLC

240 North Stone Avenue
Tucson AZ, 85701-1199
(520) 724-8341

Legal/Property Description

1988 CASTLE 1001A+B

1988 CASTLE 1001A+B

53 TERR CRUISER 352299

53 TERR CRUISER 352299

1953 TERR CRUISER 352299

1953 TERR CRUISER 352299

1953 TERR CRUISER 352299

1953 TERR CRUISER 352299

1953 TERR CRUISER 352299

1953 TERR CRUISER 352299

1953 TERR CRUISER 352299

1953 TERR CRUISER 352299

1953 TERR CRUISER 352299

1995 REDMAN 13515368

1962 SPTCR 372

1962 SPTCR 372

1962 SPTCR 372

1977 HOLIDAY S77110553222332

1977 HOLIDAY S77110553222332
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY

Page 2 of 4

Tax Years

2016
2017
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2015
2014
2015
2016
2016
2017
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2009
2010

Abatement
Amount
34498
302.73
23.19
74.99
76.81
68.88
66.98
53.58
53.56
58.95
54.26
47.29
42.53
602.99
144.52
133.75
120.86
100.96
87.84
261.89
219.33
192.38
160.57
169.80
163.54
153.95
208.80
247.91

Citation

ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118

Fax (520) 724-4809
www.to.pima.gov
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PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

Beth Ford, CPA
Pima County Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT

FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING FEBRUARY 19, 2019

AB #

501926
501926
501927
501927
501927
501927
501927
501927
501927
501928
501928
501929
501929
501929
501929
501930
501931
501932
501932
501933
501933
501933
501934
501935
501935
501935
501936
501936

Friday, February 01, 2019

R ||

Property ID

11012192058
12012192058
07012195559
08012195559
09012195559
10012195559
11012195559
12012195559
13012195559
11011214921
12011214921
14011234136
15011234136
16011234136
17011234136
17012235299
17012235967
14012236910
15012236910
14012239458
15012239458
16012239458
16012239641
14012240769
15012240769
16012240769
15012242357
16012242357

Owner

LA ENTRADA DESIGN LLC
LA ENTRADA DESIGN LLC
MURRAY BARNEY HILTON
MURRAY BARNEY HILTON
MURRAY BARNEY HILTON
MURRAY BARNEY HILTON
MURRAY BARNEY HILTON
MURRAY BARNEY HILTON
MURRAY BARNEY HILTON
CABALLERO MARIBEL
CABALLERO MARIBEL
STEVENS MARY ELLEN
STEVENS MARY ELLEN
STEVENS MARY ELLEN
STEVENS MARY ELLEN
MET LIFE RESOURCES
PHOENIX HOME HEALTH
DIABLOS SPORTS BAR + GRILL
DIABLOS SPORTS BAR + GRILL
RASPADOS EL COCO LOCO
RASPADOS EL COCO LOCO
RASPADOS EL COCO LOCO
FONTERA CELLULAR

3 COCHITAS

3 COCHITAS

3 COCHITAS

AMERICAN CLEANINGS
AMERICAN CLEANINGS

240 North Stone Avenue
Tucson AZ, 85701-1199
(520) 724-8341

Legal/Property Description

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOQOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
1963 KIT FCT55C21FDR51461

1963 KIT FCT55C21FDR51461

1969 IMPALA 728

1969 IMPALA 728

1969 IMPALA 728

1969 IMPALA 728

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEQOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY

Page 3 of 4

Tax Years

2011
2012
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2011
2012
2014
2015
2016
2017
2017
2017
2014
2015
2014
2015
2016
2016
2014
2015
2016
2015
2016

Abatement
Amount
236.37
228.65
261.89
219.33
192.38
176.81
169.80
163.54
153.95
73.36
57.85
24.65
22.52
19.76
1721
2452
374.81
853.37
759.24
263.62
211.50
197.91
53.44
259.03
202.32
194.90
686.47
583.77

Citation

ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118

Fax (520) 724-4809
www.to.pima.gov
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PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

Beth Ford, CPA
Pima County Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT

FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING FEBRUARY 19, 2019

AB #

501936
501937
501937
501938
501939
501939
501940
501940
501941
501941
501942
501942
501943
501943
501944
501945

TOTALS:

Property ID

17012242357
15012242488
16012242488
16012242752
15012242913
16012242913
16012243469
17012243469
16012244530
17012244530
16012247565
17012247565
16011249400
17011249400
17012251456
17012251792
100

Owner

AMERICAN CLEANINGS

LE STUDIO SALON

LE STUDIO SALON

WORLD OF BEER

CLUB RUMBA FITNESS

CLUB RUMBA FITNESS

DAVINA BRIDAL CLASSIC TUXEDO
DAVINA BRIDAL CLASSIC TUXEDO
VEG IN A BOX

VEG IN A BOX

VOLUPTUOQUS NAILS + SPA
VOLUPTUOUS NAILS + SPA

GAGE DONALD

GAGE DONALD

AAA FIRE SAFETY INC

ORO GOLD COSMETICS

Friday, February 01, 2019

| |

240 North Stone Avenue
Tucson AZ, 85701-1199
(520) 724-8341

Legal/Property Description

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEQOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEQUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
1983 SHASTA 1GBKP37WXD3306308

1983 SHASTA 1GBKP37WXD3306308

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY

Page 4 of 4

Tax Years

2017
2015
2016
2016
2015
2016
2016
2017
2016
2017
2016
2017
2016
2017
2017
2017

Abatement
Amount
512.26
404.51
389.75
627.64
102.11
87.13
389.75
346.42
1,294.12
1,124 .47
425.34
370.90
153.90
132.42
374.81
2,725.84
$25,174.91

Citation

ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118

Fax (520) 724-4809
www.to.pima.gov
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PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

Beth Ford, CPA
Pima County Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING FEBRUARY 19, 2019

AB #

501912
501912
501913
501914
501914
501915
501915
501915
501915
501915
501915
501915
501915
501915
501916
501916
501916
501917
501917
501918
501918
501918
501918
501918
501919
501919
501919
501920

Friday, February 01, 2019

Property ID

15012025588
17012025588
14012039294
16011128094
17011128094
09011128136
10011128136
11011128136
12011128136
13011128136
14011128136
15011128136
16011128136
17011128136
15011129512
16011129512
17011129512
16011135768
17011135768
13011135782
14011135782
15011135782
16011135782
17011135782
13011135965
14011135965
15011135965
15011147976

Owner

USA BROKERAGE NETWORK INC
USA BROKERAGE NETWORK INC
ALPHA ENGINEERING

O'DAY TIMOTHY OR LINDA
O'DAY TIMOTHY OR LINDA
QUIROZ JESUS

QUIROZ JESUS

QUIROZ JESUS

QUIROZ JESUS

QUIROZ JESUS

QUIROZ JESUS

QUIROZ JESUS

QUIROZ JESUS

QUIROZ JESUS

KAPEER COLLEEN

KAPEER COLLEEN

KAPEER COLLEEN

WELKER ROBERT

WELKER ROBERT

MUSMACKER MICHELLE L
MUSMACKER MICHELLE L
MUSMACKER MICHELLE L
MUSMACKER MICHELLE L
MUSMACKER MICHELLE L
WALTER JAMES EDWARD
WALTER JAMES EDWARD
WALTER JAMES EDWARD
TANKERSLEY RUTH MC CORMICK

Tax

580.15
569.50
156.40
249.15
257.27
38.61
35.10
32.26
27.56
30.61
33.65
33.81
33.58
38.45
44.04
43.78
42.81
20.65
20.53
80.74
78.48
79.45
78.87
89.94
120.04
119.90
84.37
28547

Page 1 of 4

240 North Stone Avenue
Tucson AZ, 85701-1189

(520) 724-8341

Interest

286.21
98.72
102.18
83.05
44.59
56.63
45.86
36.99
2719
25.30
2243
17.13
11.64
7.18
22.31
15.18
7.99
7.16
3.83
66.75
52.32
40.25
27.34
16.79
97.64
78.34
42.75
140.83

Fees
Penalties
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
0.00

Abatement
Amount
866.36
668.22
258.58
332.20
301.86
95.24
80.96
69.25
54.75
55.91
56.08
50.94
45.22
4563
66.35
58.96
50.80
27.81
24.36
147.49
130.80
119.70
106.21
106.73
217.68
198.24
130.12
426.30

Citation

ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118

ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)

ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118

Fax (520) 724-4809
www.to.pima.gov
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PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

Beth Ford, CPA
Pima County Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT

FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING FEBRUARY 19, 2019

AB #

501920
501920
501921
501921
501921
501921
501921
501921
501921
501921
501921
501921
501921
501922
501923
501923
501923
501924
501924
501925
501925
501925
501925
501925
501925
501925
501926
501926

Friday, February 01, 2019

U

Property ID

16011147976
17011147976
07011154179
08011154179
09011154179
10011154179
11011154179
12011154179
13011154179
14011154179
15011154179
16011154179
17011154179
15011154527
14011163539
15011163539
16011163539
16011172300
17011172300
07012190989
08012190989
09012190989
10012190989
11012190989
12012190989
13012190989
09012192058
10012192058

Owner

TANKERSLEY RUTH MC CORMICK
TANKERSLEY RUTH MC CORMICK

CASTANEDA LOUIS ORBETTY G
CASTANEDA LOUIS ORBETTY G
CASTANEDA LOUIS OR BETTY G
CASTANEDA LOUIS OR BETTY G
CASTANEDA LOUIS OR BETTY G
CASTANEDA LOUIS OR BETTY G
CASTANEDA LOUIS OR BETTY G
CASTANEDA LOUIS OR BETTY G
CASTANEDA LOUIS OR BETTY G
CASTANEDA LOUIS OR BETTY G
CASTANEDA LOUIS OR BETTY G
KANAZAWA TOYOKO

REALTY SYSTEMS INC

REALTY SYSTEMS INC

REALTY SYSTEMS INC
CAMARENA JOSE

CAMARENA JOSE

PRIMO LANDSCAPE CO

PRIMO LANDSCAPE CO

PRIMO LANDSCAPE CO

PRIMO LANDSCAPE CO

PRIMO LANDSCAPE CO

PRIMO LANDSCAPE CO

PRIMO LANDSCAPE CO

LA ENTRADA DESIGN LLC

LA ENTRADA DESIGN LLC

Tax

258.73
258.01
16.41
28.55
31.14
29.86
31.20
26.97
29.32
35.37
36.01
35.12
35.84
395.89
86.71
88.77
89.75
74.97
74.02
93.98
83.50
77.99
69.61
79.10
82.32
84.28
97.00
108.10

Page 2 of 4

240 North Stone Avenue
Tucson AZ, 85701-1199

(520) 724-8341

Interest

86.25
44.72
6.78
46.44
45.67
39.02
35.78
26.61
24.24
23.58
18.25
12.17
6.69
195.30
57.81
44.98
31.11
25.99
13.82
167.91
135.83
114.39
90.96
90.70
81.22
69.67
111.80
139.81

Fees
Penalties
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
11.80
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Abatement
Amount
344.98
302.73
23.19
74.99
76.81
68.88
66.98
53.58
53.56
58.95
54.26
47.29
4253
602.99
144.52
133.75
120.86
100.96
87.84
261.89
219.33
192.38
160.57
169.80
163.54
153.95
208.80
247.91

Citation

ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118

Fax (520) 724-4809
www.to.pima.gov



&

PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

Beth Ford, CPA
Pima County Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT

FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING FEBRUARY 19, 2019

AB #

501926
501926
501927
501927
501927
501927
501927
501927
501927
501928
501928
501929
501929
501929
501929
501930
501931
501932

501932

501933
501933
501933
501934
501935
501935
501935
501936
501936

Friday, February 01, 2019

Property ID

11012192058
12012192058
07012195559
08012195559
09012195559
10012195559
11012195559
12012195559
13012195559
11011214921
12011214921
14011234136
15011234136
16011234136
17011234136
17012235299
17012235967
14012236910
15012236910
14012239458
15012239458
16012239458
16012239641
14012240769
15012240769
16012240769
15012242357
16012242357

Owner

LA ENTRADA DESIGN LLC
LA ENTRADA DESIGN LLC
MURRAY BARNEY HILTON
MURRAY BARNEY HILTON
MURRAY BARNEY HILTON
MURRAY BARNEY HILTON
MURRAY BARNEY HILTON
MURRAY BARNEY HILTON
MURRAY BARNEY HILTON
CABALLERO MARIBEL
CABALLERO MARIBEL
STEVENS MARY ELLEN
STEVENS MARY ELLEN
STEVENS MARY ELLEN
STEVENS MARY ELLEN
MET LIFE RESOURCES
PHOENIX HOME HEALTH
DIABLOS SPORTS BAR + GRILL
DIABLOS SPORTS BAR + GRILL
RASPADOS EL COCO LOCO
RASPADOS EL COCO LOCO
RASPADOS EL COCO LOCO
FONTERA CELLULAR

3 COCHITAS

3 COCHITAS

3 COCHITAS

AMERICAN CLEANINGS
AMERICAN CLEANINGS

Tax

110.80
115.87
93.98
83.50
T1.99
76.65
79.10
82.32
84.28
33.49
28.50
14.79
14.95
14.67
14.50
20.66
319.44
516.15
508.42
159.45
141.63
148.43
39.68
156.67
135.48
146.17
459.69
437.83
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240 North Stone Avenue
Tucson AZ, 85701-1199

(520) 724-8341

Interest

125.57
112.78
167.91
135.83
114.39
100.16
90.70
81.22
69.67
38.40
28.12
9.86
7.57
5.09
2.7
3.86
55.37
337.22
250.82
104.17
69.87
49.48
13.76
102.36
66.84
48.73
226.78
145.94

Fees
Penalties
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.47
1.23
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Abatement
Amount
236.37
228.65
261.89
219.33
192.38
176.81
169.80
163.54
153.95
73.36
57.85
2465
22.52
19.76
17.21
2452
374.81
853.37
759.24
263.62
211.50
197.91
53.44
259.03
202.32
194.90
686.47
583.77

Citation

ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118

Fax (520) 724-4809
www.to.pima.gov
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PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

Beth Ford, CPA
Pima County Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT

FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING FEBRUARY 19, 2019

AB #

501936
501937
501937
501938
501939
501939
501940
501940
501941
501941
501942
501942
501943
501943
501944
501945
TOTALS:

Property ID Owner

17012242357 AMERICAN CLEANINGS
15012242488 LE STUDIO SALON
16012242488 LE STUDIO SALON
16012242752 WORLD OF BEER
15012242913 CLUB RUMBA FITNESS
16012242913 CLUB RUMBA FITNESS
16012243469 DAVINA BRIDAL CLASSIC TUXEDO
17012243469 DAVINA BRIDAL CLASSIC TUXEDO
16012244530 VEG IN A BOX
17012244530 VEG IN A BOX
16012247565 VOLUPTUOUS NAILS + SPA
17012247565 VOLUPTUOUS NAILS + SPA
16011249400 GAGE DONALD
17011249400 GAGE DONALD
17012251456 AAA FIRE SAFETY INC
17012251792 ORO GOLD COSMETICS

100

Friday, February 01, 2019

W

Tax

436.58
270.88
292.31
485.29
67.77
64.70
292.31
295.25
970.59
958.35
319.00
316.11
115.42
112.86
319.44
2,323.16
$17.498.80
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240 North Stone Avenue
Tucson AZ, 85701-1199

(520) 724-8341

Interest

75.68
133.63
97.44
142.35
34.34
2243
97.44
51.17
323.53
166.12
106.34
54.79
38.48
19.56
55.37
402.68

$7.658.61

Fees
Penalties
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
$17.50

Abatement
Amount
512.26
404.51
389.75
627.64
102.11
87.13
389.75
346.42
1,294.12
1,124.47
425.34
370.90
153.90
132.42
374.81
2,725.84
$25,174.91

Citation

ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118

Fax (520) 724-4809
www.to.pima.gov



